# 3P \$140 00 4277

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis Comeau		05/29/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bernardo Footwear, LLC
Street Address:	4111 Greenbriar
City:	Stafford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77477
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	427711 BERNARDO SANDALS
Registration Number:	640739 BERNARDO
Registration Number:	715133 BERNARDO
Registration Number:	807438 BERNARDO
Registration Number:	841684 BERNARDO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)948-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-948-7775

Email: mark@legalplanner.com

Correspondent Name: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC
Address Line 1: 12221 McDonald Chapel Drive

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878-2252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1203-301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark M. Brandsdorfer, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0195

900001943

Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Page 2#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Page 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

considerations paid to me, the receipt of which is hearby acknowledged, I, DENNIS COMEAU, an

individual citizen of the United States of America, having a principal residence in the United States of

America at 331 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019, assigns, conveys, and transfers to

BERNARDO FOOTWEAR, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a principal place of

business at 4111 Greenbrian, Stafford, Texas 77477, the entire right, title, and interest I have in, to, and

under the trademark(s), trade dress(es), copyrights, domain name(s), and all associated worldwide

intellectual property rights, including all rights arising under foreign and domestic mademark, unde dress,

copyright, and unfair competition laws, together with all goodwill pertaining thereto, as set forth herein-

and in attached Exhibit A, and all associated rights to sue and recover damages for all violations or

infringements, past, present, and future.

This assignment includes an assignment of all goodwill in connection with said

trademark(s) and made dress(ea); and with respect to applications with intention to use said mark(s)

and trade dress(es); said copyright(s), domain name(s), and pending applications for copyright

registration, that portion of my business and all rights I may have in the business to which the intent to

use elements of the trademark(s) and trade dress(cs) penain; and the right to sue for all violations or

infringements, past, present, and future for all of the above listed rights and assets.

Dated: May 29, 2003

Dennis Comeau

Name: Dennis Comuni

Individual Citizen of USA

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0197

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
Bernardo Sandals (Stylized)	427,711	February 18, 1947
Bernardo Jr. (Stylized)	618,686	January 3, 1956
Bernardo (Stylized)	640,739	January 29, 1957
BERNARDO	715,133	May 9, 1961
BERNARDO	807,438	April 26, 1966
BERNARDO	841,684	January 2, 1968

#### U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Date Filed</u>
BERNARDO	75/233,252	January 29, 1997

# Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Country</u>
Bernardo	116,586	Canada
Bernardo	37212	Dominican Republic
Bernardo	1,100,007	France
Bernardo	802,922	Germany
Bernardo	32,977	Israel
Bernardo	146,538	Italy
Bernardo Sandals	146,539	Italy
Bernardo	80,914	Norway
Bernardo	455,761	Spain
Bernardo	133,404	Sweden

# Unregistered Trademark(s), Trade Dress(es)

Bernardo signature style sandal trade dress and various graphic and artistic depictions of said sandal trade dress commonly referred to as the "Miami" sandal.

Various style sandals, shoes, handbags, boots and stockings trade dress and various graphic and artistic depictions of said trade dress.

Bernardo II

Bernardo Too

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0198

## Domain Name(s) and Web Site(s)

bernardofootwear.com

bernardosandals.com

# U.S. Copyright Application(s) and Registration(s)

<u>Title</u>

Registration No.

Date Filed

Miami

Not Assigned

On or About May 21, 2003

Author:

Comeau, Dennis

First Pub:

June 21, 2002

### Copyright(s)

Content of web site accessed at <a href="www.bernardofootwear.com">www.bernardofootwear.com</a>, including but not limited to copyright in all graphic, text and other copyrightable content of such site.

Content of web site accessed at <a href="www.bernardosandals.com">www.bernardosandals.com</a>, including but not limited to copyright in all graphic, text and other copyrightable content of such site.

Designs and artistic creations of various handbags, sandals, shoes, handbags, boots and stocking developed by Dennis Comeau or otherwise owned by Dennis Comeau.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0199

**RECORDED: 09/17/2003**